RESOLUTION NO. 92-10

WHEREAS, the Public Works transportation division requested Kitsap County to survey Gold Creek Road, located off Bear Creek Dewatto Road at milepost 7.238 (SEC 5, T23 N, R1W), which is primarily in Kitsap County.

WHEREAS, the survey indicated a portion of Gold Creek Road as Mason County's road maintenance responsibility;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, to identify this road in the County Road Log and to report to County Road Administration Board (CRAB) as a maintained transportation system by Mason County, the road will be identified as follows:

ROAD NAME	ROAD NO.	MILE POSTS
Gold Creek Road	88870	0.00-0.052

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners for Public Works to identify the County maintained road number/mileage on Gold Creek Road as shown above.

DATED this 16th, day of November 2010

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

LYNDA RING ERICKSON, Commissioner

TIM SHELDON, Commissioner

ROSS GALLAGHER, Chair

APPROVED AS TO FØRM: MONTY COBB Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Ce: Public Works Sheriff Prosecutor

